BOROUGH OF LONGPORT Atlantic County - New Jersey Resolution 2019 -113

AWARD OF CONTRACT TO TYNDALL HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING PO BOX 157 ABSECON, NJ 08201 FOR THE REPAIR OF THE HVAC SYSTEM At Longport Borough Hall Commission Chambers

WHEREAS, the Public Works Department received two informal bids for the REPAIR OF THE HVAC SYSTEM at Longport Borough Hall Commission Chambers, which information is on file with the Chief Financial Official; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Public Works has reviewed the Bid Proposals and has recommended award to the apparent lowest responsible Bidder, TYNDALL HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING of Absecon, New Jersey for their Total Bid Amount of \$13,365.28.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Longport Borough Board of Commissioners that the recommendation of the Commissioner of Public Works is hereby accepted and that said Governing Body hereby awards, and the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to execute Purchase Order/Contract for the **REPAIR OF THE HVAC SYSTEM at Longport Borough Hall Commission Chambers** for their Total Amount Bid of \$13,365.28; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a Certificate of Availability of Funds from the Municipal Chief Financial Officer is attached hereto.

I, Monica Kyle, Municipal Clerk for the Borough of Longport, do hereby certify that the foregoing
i, monica nyic, municipal certs for the bought of bought, to increase the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at a regular meeting of the Governing Body of the Borough of

resolution was duly adopted at a regular meeting of the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport held this 23rd day of October, 2019 and in witness whereof I have hereunder set my hand and official seal of this date written.

	Motion	Second	Yes	Nay	Abstain	Absent
Russo		X	X			
Leeds			X			
Lawler	X		X			

10/23/2019

Adopted:

MONICA KYLE, RMC Municipal Clerk

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION: 10/23/2019